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	Liaison about ETSI ISG IPE creation and interaction with other groups

	Date:
	2021-01-26

	
	

	From (source):
	ETSI ISG IPE

	Contact(s):
	latif@ladid.lu

	
	

	To:
	· 3GPP : 3GPPliaison@etsi.org
· oneM2M: oneM2M_Liaison@list.onem2m.org
· ETSI NFV: Laurent.Vreck@etsi.org; bruno.chatras@orange.com 
· ETSI MEC: chantal.bonardi@etsi.org; alex.reznik@hpe.com 
· ETSI ZSM: Laurent.Vreck@etsi.org; klaus.martiny@telekom.de
· ETSI ENI: Christine.Mera@etsi.org; raymond.forbes@huawei.com
· ETSI F5G: Hakim.Mkinsi@etsi.org; luca.pesando@telecomitalia.it
· ETSI PDL: Christine.Mera@etsi.org; diego.r.lopez@telefonica.com
· ETSI ETI: Louise.Clarke@etsi.org; tony.rutkowski@cisecurity.org
· 


	Copy to:
	N/A

	
	

	Response to:
(if applicable)
	N/A

	
	

	Attachments: 
(if applicable)
	N/A

	



Dear Madam, Dear Sir,

ETSI has held the first meeting of the Industry Specification Group on IPv6 Enhanced Innovation on 18th – 19th January, 2021.

The ETSI “IPv6 Enhanced Innovation” Industry Specification Group (IPE ISG) is an ISG to focus on IPv6-based Use Cases and Scenarios identification, Functional Requirements identifications and e2e transport architecture definition. Gap Analysis in respect to the existing standard will be performed. Best Practices for IPv6 and IPv6 Only transition, deployment guidelines and success showcases/PoCs identifying thereby what and where consensus and harmonization could be reached.
IPE has 20 Members, 20 Participants and 1 Counsellor, representing Manufacturers, Operators, Academia, Vertical Industries and Government agencies representing all the geographical areas.

We invite interest and co-operation to liaise and join in. 

The following Work Items have been submitted within the Kick off Meeting:
-            IPv6 for 5G Transport Use Cases
-            IPv6 for Industrial internet and Enterprise
-            IPv6 for datacentre and Cloud 
-            IPv6 Only use cases and Transition Guidelines
-            IPv6 Gap Analysis 


Important dates:
-       April 27-28, 2021, on line
-       July 13-14, 2021, on line


Best regards,

Latif Ladid
ETSI ISG IPE Chairman
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